

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

Comparative Net Revenue Collections

(unaudited - 000's)

	For the Month Ended		\$ Change	% Change
	December 2007	December 2008		
	(FY 2008)	(FY 2009)		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual:	\$ 821,741	\$ 748,111	\$ (73,630)	-9.0%
Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 866,889	\$ 790,102	\$ (76,787)	-8.9%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (381,636)	\$ (352,674)	\$ 28,962	7.6%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (3,368)	\$ (2,172)	\$ 1,196	35.5%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 481,885	\$ 435,256	\$ (46,629)	-9.7%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 45,956	\$ 41,736	\$ (4,220)	-9.2%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 38,894	\$ 34,314	\$ (4,580)	-11.8%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 84,850	\$ 76,050	\$ (8,800)	-10.4%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 162,270	\$ 134,147	\$ (28,123)	-17.3%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 19,235	\$ 20,147	\$ 912	4.7%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 13,629	\$ 13,324	\$ (305)	-2.2%
Estate Tax	\$ -	\$ 50	\$ 50	100.0%
Property Tax	\$ 26,348	\$ 25,983	\$ (365)	-1.4%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 3)	\$ 21,533	\$ 20,636	\$ (897)	-4.2%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 1,631,491	\$ 1,473,704	\$ (157,787)	-9.7%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 2)	\$ 3,375	\$ 15,444	\$ 12,069	357.6%
Total Taxes/Other Revenues	\$ 1,634,866	\$ 1,489,148	\$ (145,718)	-8.9%

	Year-to-date		\$ Change	% Change
	GENERAL FUND			
	FY 2008	FY 2009		
Tax Revenues:				
Income Tax - Individual	\$ 4,431,864	\$ 4,300,242	\$ (131,622)	-3.0%
Sales and Use Tax - General: (Footnote 1)				
Sales and Use Tax - Gross	\$ 5,342,225	\$ 5,158,339	\$ (183,886)	-3.4%
Local Sales Tax Distribution	\$ (2,495,132)	\$ (2,352,898)	\$ 142,234	5.7%
Sales Tax Refunds/Adjustments	\$ (46,175)	\$ (28,523)	\$ 17,652	38.2%
Net Sales and Use Tax - General	\$ 2,800,918	\$ 2,776,918	\$ (24,000)	-0.9%
Motor Fuel Taxes:				
Pre Paid Motor Fuel Sales Tax	\$ 266,059	\$ 255,921	\$ (10,138)	-3.8%
Motor Fuel Excise Tax	\$ 239,356	\$ 218,796	\$ (20,560)	-8.6%
Total Motor Fuel Taxes	\$ 505,415	\$ 474,717	\$ (30,698)	-6.1%
Income Tax - Corporate	\$ 440,382	\$ 359,153	\$ (81,229)	-18.4%
Tobacco Taxes	\$ 112,644	\$ 106,184	\$ (6,460)	-5.7%
Alcohol Beverages Tax	\$ 83,533	\$ 84,455	\$ 922	1.1%
Estate Tax	\$ 12	\$ 50	\$ 38	316.7%
Property Tax	\$ 56,863	\$ 57,574	\$ 711	1.3%
Motor Vehicle - Tag, Title & Fees (Footnote 3)	\$ 140,146	\$ 134,706	\$ (5,440)	-3.9%
Total Tax Revenues	\$ 8,571,777	\$ 8,293,999	\$ (277,778)	-3.2%
Other Revenues:				
Other Fees and Sales (Footnote 2)	\$ 65,901	\$ 106,808	\$ 40,907	62.1%
Total Taxes/Other Revenues	\$ 8,637,678	\$ 8,400,807	\$ (236,871)	-2.7%

Footnotes:

- As of FY2009, the local sales tax distribution changed to reflect exact cash distributions for the current month based upon total sales tax collections.
- Other Fees and Sales include taxes and fees that have been deposited in the bank, but the returns have not been processed. The undistributed amounts, as processed, are reclassified to the proper accounts. It also includes unclaimed property collections.
- The Motor Vehicle Division began collecting Auto Sales Tax funds in January 2006. An adjustment was made to reclassify Sales Tax collections from Motor Vehicle to Other Fees and Sales, to reflect the transaction in June FY 2008. Revenue is then reclassified to Sales Tax in the following month.